CEREC

[DefeFinder

Date: 06/15/11

Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Towns: CROMWELL

Population Demographics

Total Population

Population Density (Pop/Sq
Mi)
Total Households

Population by Gender:

Male

Female

Population by Race/Ethnicity

White

Black

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian or Pacific Islander

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic Ethnicity

Not Hispanic or Latino

Population by Age

Oto4
5to 14
15t0 19
20to 24
25to0 34
35to0 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65to 74
75 to 84

85+

Median Age:

Total Population

Households by Income

1990 Census

12,287

951.8

4,862

5,890

6,397

1990 Census

11,767

308

12

147

52

223

12,062

1990 Census

793
1,330
637
656
2,515
2,238
1,190
969
959
668
329

35.8

Demographic Detail Summary Report

47.9%

52.1%

95.8%

2.5%

0.1%

1.2%

0.4%

1.8%

98.2%

6.5%
10.8%
5.2%
5.3%
20.5%
18.2%
9.7%
7.9%
7.8%
5.4%

2.7%

2000 Census

12,871

997.0

5,212

6,210

6,661

2000 Census

11,980

403

160

132
189

410

12,461

2000 Census

697
1,579
719
454
1,803
2,289
2,101
1,150
867
817
395

40.3

48.3%

51.8%

93.1%

3.1%

0.1%

1.2%

1.0%

1.5%

3.2%

96.8%

5.4%
12.3%
5.6%
3.5%
14.0%
17.8%
16.3%
8.9%
6.7%
6.3%

3.1%

Spring 2010
Estimate

13,968

1,082.0

5,791

6,756

7,212

Spring 2010
Estimate

12,626

479

272

241
348

589

13,379

Spring 2010
Estimate

677
1,541
849
642
1,625
1,943
2,479
1,714
1,119
845
534

43.8

48.4%

51.6%

90.4%

3.4%

0.0%

1.9%

1.7%

2.5%

4.2%

95.8%

4.9%
11.0%
6.1%
4.6%
11.6%
13.9%
17.7%
12.3%
8.0%
6.0%

3.8%

2015 Projection

13,886

1,075.7

5,802

6,722

7,164

2015 Projection

12,299

498

333

324
432

670

13,216

2015 Projection

710
1,428
805
672
1,758
1,555
2,328
1,920
1,364
892
454

45.1

48.4%

51.6%

88.6%

3.6%

0.0%

2.4%

2.3%

3.1%

4.8%

95.2%

5.1%
10.3%
5.8%
4.8%
12.7%
11.2%
16.8%
13.8%
9.8%
6.4%

3.3%

Percent Change

1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015

4.8% -0.6%
4.8% -0.6%
7.2% 0.2%
5.4% -0.5%
4.1% -0.7%

Percent Change

1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015

1.8% -2.6%
30.8% 4.0%

-41.7% -100.0%

8.8% 22.4%

153.8% 34.4%

24.1%

83.9% 13.8%

3.3% -1.2%

Percent Change

1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015

-12.1% 4.9%
18.7% -7.3%
12.9% -5.2%
-30.8% 4.7%
-28.3% 8.2%
2.3% -20.0%
76.6% -6.1%
18.7% 12.0%
-9.6% 21.9%
22.3% 5.6%
20.1% -15.0%
12.3% 3.0%



$0 - $15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 +

Average Hhld Income
Median Hhlid Income

Per Capita Income

Employment and Business

Age 16 + Population
In Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed
In Armed Forces

Not In Labor Force

1990 Census

452
541
616
987
1,368
647
217

36

$50,634
$46,984
$20,273

1990 Census

10,026
7,041
6,815

220
6
2,985

Number of Employees (Daytime Pop)

Number of Establishments

Emp in Blue Collar
Occupations

Emp in White Collar
Occupations

Housing Units

Total Housing Units
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant

Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per Hhld

0 Vehicles Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles Available

Marital Status

1990 Census

5,090
3,658
1,204

228

1990 Census

1.800000

280

1,442

3,487

2000 Census

9.3% 357
11.1% 356
12.7% 454
20.3% 881
28.1% 1,360
13.3% 800

4.5% 658

0.7% 346

$71,683
$60,618
$29,027

2000 Census

10,417

70.2% 7,233
96.8% 6,994
3.1% 232
0.1% 7
29.8% 3,184
2,052

4,942

2000 Census

5,365

71.9% 3,969
23.7% 1,243
4.5% 153

2000 Census

1.700000

5.4% 212

27.7% 1,855
66.9% 3,145

Spring 2010
Estimate
6.8% 276
6.8% 283
8.7% 393
16.9% 745
26.1% 1,279
15.4% 926
12.6% 973
6.6% 916
$103,463
$73,665
$44,206
Spring 2010
Estimate
11,559
69.4% 7,851
96.7% 7,489
3.2% 357
0.1% 5
30.6% 3,708
7,829
679
29.3%
70.7%
Spring 2010
Estimate
5,943
74.0% 4,532
23.2% 1,259
2.9% 152
Spring 2010
Estimate
1.900000
4.1% 181
35.6% 1,853
60.3% 3,757

2015 Projection

4.8% 248
4.9% 254
6.8% 351
12.9% 671
22.1% 1,210
16.0% 939
16.8% 1,047
15.8% 1,082
$110,120

$78,112

$47,551

2015 Projection

11,568

67.9% 7,877
95.4% 7,673
4.6% 200
0.1% 4
32.1% 3,691
2015 Projection

5,961

76.3% 4,514
21.2% 1,288
2.6% 159
2015 Projection

2.000000

3.1% 164
32.0% 1,780
64.9% 3,858

Percent Change

1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015

4.3% -21.0% -10.1%
4.4% -34.2% -10.2%
6.0% -26.3% -10.7%
11.6% -10.7% -9.9%
20.9% -0.6% -5.4%
16.2% 23.6% 1.4%
18.0% 203.2% 7.6%
18.6% 861.1% 18.1%
41.6% 6.4%
29.0% 6.0%
43.2% 7.6%
Percent Change
1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015
3.9% 0.1%
68.1% 2.7% 0.3%
97.4% 2.6% 2.5%
2.5% 5.5% -44.0%
0.1% 16.7% -20.0%
31.9% 6.7% -0.5%
Percent Change
1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015
5.4% 0.3%
75.7% 8.5% -0.4%
21.6% 3.2% 2.3%
2.7% -32.9% 4.6%
Percent Change
1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015
-1.7% 3.9%
2.8% -24.3% -9.4%
30.7% 28.6% -3.9%
66.5% -9.8% 2.7%



Age 15+ Population

Married, Spouse Present

Married, Spouse Absent

Divorced
Widowed

Never Married

Educational Attainment

Age 25+ Population
Grade K - 8

Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Graduate Degree

No Schooling Completed

1990 Census

10,161

5,618

99

848
931

2,668

1990 Census

8,868
505
742

2,803

1,329

693
1,813

986

55.3%

1.0%

8.4%

9.2%

26.3%

5.7%

8.4%

31.6%

15.0%

7.8%

20.4%

11.1%

2000 Census

10,595

5,341

467

1,222
762

2,803

2000 Census

9,422
304
876

2,564

1,766

744
1,864

1,260

44

2015 Projection

Percent Change

1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015

Spring 2010

Estimate

11,749

50.4% 5,939

4.4% 519

11.5% 1,350

7.2% 829

26.5% 3,112

Spring 2010

Estimate

10,259

3.2% 301

9.3% 690

27.2% 2,754

18.7% 1,852

7.9% 865

19.8% 2,105

13.4% 1,692
0.5%

11,745

50.6% 5,939
4.4% 517
11.5% 1,350
7.1% 824
26.5% 3,115
2015 Projection

10,271

2.9% 264
6.7% 581
26.8% 2,718
18.1% 1,823
8.4% 895
20.5% 2,120
16.5% 1,870

4.3% 0.0%
50.6% -4.9% 0.0%
4.4% 371.7% -0.4%
11.5% 44.1% 0.0%
7.0% -18.2% -0.6%
26.5% 5.1% 0.1%

Percent Change
1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015

6.2% 0.1%
2.6% -39.8% -12.3%
5.7% 18.1% -15.8%
26.5% -8.5% -1.3%
17.8% 32.9% -1.6%
8.7% 7.4% 3.5%
20.6% 2.8% 0.7%
18.2% 27.8% 10.5%

Current year data is for the ﬁear 2010, 5 year projected data is for the year 2015. More About Our Data.
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