

Date: 06/15/11 Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Towns: CROMWELL

## Demographic Detail Summary Report

## Population Demographics

							Percent Chang		Change
	1990 Census	2000 Census	;	Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015
Total Population	12,287	12,87		13,968		13,886		4.8%	-0.6%
Population Density (Pop/Sq Mi)	951.8	997.(	)	1,082.0		1,075.7		4.8%	-0.6%
Total Households	4,862	5,212	2	5,791		5,802		7.2%	0.2%
Population by Gender:									
Male	5,890	47.9% 6,210	48.3%	6,756	48.4%	6,722	48.4%	5.4%	-0.5%
Female	6,397	52.1% 6,66	51.8%	7,212	51.6%	7,164	51.6%	4.1%	-0.7%
i omaio	0,537	02.170 0,00	01.070	7,212	01.070	7,104	01.070	-1.170	0.770

Population by Race/Ethnicity

	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015
White	11,767	95.8%	11,980	93.1%	12,626	90.4%	12,299	88.6%	1.8%	-2.6%
Black	308	2.5%	403	3.1%	479	3.4%	498	3.6%	30.8%	4.0%
American Indian or Alaska Native	12	0.1%	7	0.1%	2	0.0%	0	0.0%	-41.7%	-100.0%
Asian or Pacific Islander	147	1.2%	160	1.2%	272	1.9%	333	2.4%	8.8%	22.4%
Some Other Race	52	0.4%	132	1.0%	241	1.7%	324	2.3%	153.8%	34.4%
Two or More Races			189	1.5%	348	2.5%	432	3.1%		24.1%
Hispanic Ethnicity	223	1.8%	410	3.2%	589	4.2%	670	4.8%	83.9%	13.8%
Not Hispanic or Latino	12,062	98.2%	12,461	96.8%	13,379	95.8%	13,216	95.2%	3.3%	-1.2%

Percent Change

Percent Change

Population by Age

										-
	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015
0 to 4	793	6.5%	697	5.4%	677	4.9%	710	5.1%	-12.1%	4.9%
5 to 14	1,330	10.8%	1,579	12.3%	1,541	11.0%	1,428	10.3%	18.7%	-7.3%
15 to 19	637	5.2%	719	5.6%	849	6.1%	805	5.8%	12.9%	-5.2%
20 to 24	656	5.3%	454	3.5%	642	4.6%	672	4.8%	-30.8%	4.7%
25 to 34	2,515	20.5%	1,803	14.0%	1,625	11.6%	1,758	12.7%	-28.3%	8.2%
35 to 44	2,238	18.2%	2,289	17.8%	1,943	13.9%	1,555	11.2%	2.3%	-20.0%
45 to 54	1,190	9.7%	2,101	16.3%	2,479	17.7%	2,328	16.8%	76.6%	-6.1%
55 to 64	969	7.9%	1,150	8.9%	1,714	12.3%	1,920	13.8%	18.7%	12.0%
65 to 74	959	7.8%	867	6.7%	1,119	8.0%	1,364	9.8%	-9.6%	21.9%
75 to 84	668	5.4%	817	6.3%	845	6.0%	892	6.4%	22.3%	5.6%
85+	329	2.7%	395	3.1%	534	3.8%	454	3.3%	20.1%	-15.0%
Median Age:										
Total Population	35.8		40.3		43.8		45.1		12.3%	3.0%
Households by Income										

## Percent Change

Percent Change

	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015
\$0 - \$15,000	452	9.3%	357	6.8%	276	4.8%	248	4.3%	-21.0%	-10.1%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	541	11.1%	356	6.8%	283	4.9%	254	4.4%	-34.2%	-10.2%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	616	12.7%	454	8.7%	393	6.8%	351	6.0%	-26.3%	-10.7%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	987	20.3%	881	16.9%	745	12.9%	671	11.6%	-10.7%	-9.9%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	1,368	28.1%	1,360	26.1%	1,279	22.1%	1,210	20.9%	-0.6%	-5.4%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	647	13.3%	800	15.4%	926	16.0%	939	16.2%	23.6%	1.4%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	217	4.5%	658	12.6%	973	16.8%	1,047	18.0%	203.2%	7.6%
\$150,000 +	36	0.7%	346	6.6%	916	15.8%	1,082	18.6%	861.1%	18.1%
Average Hhld Income	\$50,634		\$71,683		\$103,463		\$110,120		41.6%	6.4%
Median Hhld Income	\$46,984		\$60,618		\$73,665		\$78,112		29.0%	6.0%
Per Capita Income	\$20,273		\$29,027		\$44,206		\$47,551		43.2%	7.6%

Employment and Business

									5			
	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015		
Age 16 + Population	10,026		10,417		11,559		11,568		3.9%	0.1%		
In Labor Force	7,041	70.2%	7,233	69.4%	7,851	67.9%	7,877	68.1%	2.7%	0.3%		
Employed	6,815	96.8%	6,994	96.7%	7,489	95.4%	7,673	97.4%	2.6%	2.5%		
Unemployed	220	3.1%	232	3.2%	357	4.6%	200	2.5%	5.5%	-44.0%		
In Armed Forces	6	0.1%	7	0.1%	5	0.1%	4	0.1%	16.7%	-20.0%		
Not In Labor Force	2,985	29.8%	3,184	30.6%	3,708	32.1%	3,691	31.9%	6.7%	-0.5%		
Number of Employees (Daytir	me Pop)				7,829							
Number of Establishments					679							
Emp in Blue Collar Occupations			2,052	29.3%								
Emp in White Collar Occupations			4,942	70.7%								

## Housing Units

									Percent Change	
	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015
Total Housing Units	5,090		5,365		5,943		5,961		5.4%	0.3%
Owner Occupied	3,658	71.9%	3,969	74.0%	4,532	76.3%	4,514	75.7%	8.5%	-0.4%
Renter Occupied	1,204	23.7%	1,243	23.2%	1,259	21.2%	1,288	21.6%	3.2%	2.3%
Vacant	228	4.5%	153	2.9%	152	2.6%	159	2.7%	-32.9%	4.6%
Vehicles Available										

Percent Change Spring 2010 Estimate 1990 Census 2000 Census 2015 Projection 1990 to 2000 2010 to 2015 Average Vehicles Per Hhld 1.800000 1.700000 1.900000 2.000000 -7.7% 3.9% 0 Vehicles Available 280 5.4% 212 4.1% 181 3.1% 164 2.8% -24.3% -9.4% 1 Vehicle Available 1,442 27.7% 1,855 35.6% 1,853 32.0% 1,780 30.7% 28.6% -3.9% 2+ Vehicles Available 3,487 66.9% 3,145 60.3% 3,757 64.9% 3,858 66.5% -9.8% 2.7%

Marital Status

									Change	
	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015
Age 15+ Population	10,161		10,595		11,749		11,745		4.3%	0.0%
Married, Spouse Present	5,618	55.3%	5,341	50.4%	5,939	50.6%	5,939	50.6%	-4.9%	0.0%
Married, Spouse Absent	99	1.0%	467	4.4%	519	4.4%	517	4.4%	371.7%	-0.4%
Divorced	848	8.4%	1,222	11.5%	1,350	11.5%	1,350	11.5%	44.1%	0.0%
Widowed	931	9.2%	762	7.2%	829	7.1%	824	7.0%	-18.2%	-0.6%
Never Married	2,668	26.3%	2,803	26.5%	3,112	26.5%	3,115	26.5%	5.1%	0.1%

										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1990 Census		2000 Census		Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to 2000	2010 to 2015		
Age 25+ Population	8,868		9,422		10,259		10,271		6.2%	0.1%		
Grade K - 8	505	5.7%	304	3.2%	301	2.9%	264	2.6%	-39.8%	-12.3%		
Grade 9 - 12	742	8.4%	876	9.3%	690	6.7%	581	5.7%	18.1%	-15.8%		
High School Graduate	2,803	31.6%	2,564	27.2%	2,754	26.8%	2,718	26.5%	-8.5%	-1.3%		
Some College, No Degree	1,329	15.0%	1,766	18.7%	1,852	18.1%	1,823	17.8%	32.9%	-1.6%		
Associates Degree	693	7.8%	744	7.9%	865	8.4%	895	8.7%	7.4%	3.5%		
Bachelor's Degree	1,813	20.4%	1,864	19.8%	2,105	20.5%	2,120	20.6%	2.8%	0.7%		
Graduate Degree	986	11.1%	1,260	13.4%	1,692	16.5%	1,870	18.2%	27.8%	10.5%		
No Schooling Completed			44	0.5%								

Percent Change

Current year data is for the year **2010**, 5 year projected data is for the year **2015**. More About Our Data. Demographic data © 2010 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

© 2010. CERC DataFinder is brought to you by SRC, LLC. SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved. Privacy Statement | License Agreement